
Still Wines Vinos Tranquilos — Saverglass Registered Design Modelo registrado « Design Saverglass »

KENDO WINE is a bold interpretation that departs from the traditional Bordeaux design, borrowing its graphic lines from the world of liquor. Its slightly 
curved body, taut shoulders and a flat glass base give KENDO WINE a distinctive avantgarde shape in the winemaking industry. With its innovative profile, 
this bottle offers potential for inventive presentation and closure, and paves the way for new consumer trends.

Interpretación audaz y perturbadora de la forma bordelesa, la botella KENDO WINE toma prestadas sus líneas gráficas de el mundo de los espirituosos. 
La ligera curvatura de su cuerpo, sus vistosos hombros y la base de vidrio plana, confieren a KENDO WINE una silueta vanguardista en el universo del vino. 
Innovadora, esta botella ofrece nuevas posibilidades de acondicionamiento y taponado, y ofrece un entorno perfectamente adaptado a las nuevas 
tendencias de consumo.

KENDO WINE
BVS 25 - 75 CL
SUPER PREMIUM



TECHNICAL FEATURES ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

The technical elements contained in this document are for guidance only, and do not form part of the product specification.
Los elementos técnicos en este documento no tienen carácter contractual, sino meramente informativos.
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Capacity Capacidad
 
Reference Referencia
 
Finish Boca
 
Weight Peso
 
Overall height Altura total
 
Base diameter Diámetro de la base
 
Shoulder diameter Diámetro hombro
 
Entrance bore diameter Diámetro de entrada
 
Fill height Nivel de llenado
 
Quality Criterio de calidad 
 
Base thickness Espesor del fondo
 
Glass color Color de vidrio 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Number of bottles per layer Número de botellas por capa
 
Number of layers Número de capas
 
Number of bottles per pallet Número de botellas por palet
 
Pallet gross weight Peso total por palet
  
Overall height Altura total 

441

7

3087

903 kg

1,69 m

195

6

1170

869 kg

2,08 m

8.45 oz 25 cl

3751 *

BVP 25 H 43

9.88 oz 280 g

8.52 in 216,5 mm

2.14 in 54,5 mm

2.14 in 54,5 mm

0.65 in 16,5 mm

1.42 in 36 mm

Standard Estandard

0.23 in 6 mm

25.36 oz 75 cl

3753 

BVS 30H60

24.90 oz 706 g

12.60 in 320 mm

2.99 in 75,9 mm

2.99 in 75,9 mm

0.79 in 20 mm

1.77 in 45 mm

Standard Estandard

0.31 in 8 mm

PACKING EMBALAJE

 Extra White Flint
Extra Blanco
 Antique Green
Verde Antique

 Extra White Flint
Extra Blanco
 Antique Green
Verde Antique
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Niv. 75 cl ± à 20°C

75 cl

* : Made to order Sobre pedido


