## KENDO WINE BVS 25 - 75 CL SUPER PREMIUM



KENDO WINE is a bold interpretation that departs from the traditional Bordeaux design, borrowing its graphic lines from the world of liquor. Its slightly curved body, taut shoulders and a flat glass base give KENDO WINE a distinctive avantgarde shape in the winemaking industry. With its innovative profile, this bottle offers potential for inventive presentation and closure, and paves the way for new consumer trends.

Interpretación audaz y perturbadora de la forma bordelesa, la botella KENDO WINE toma prestadas sus líneas gráficas de el mundo de los espirituosos. La ligera curvatura de su cuerpo, sus vistosos hombros y la base de vidrio plana, confieren a KENDO WINE una silueta vanguardista en el universo del vino. Innovadora, esta botella ofrece nuevas posibilidades de acondicionamiento y taponado, y ofrece un entorno perfectamente adaptado a las nuevas tendencias de consumo.



## TECHNICAL FEATURES ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Capacity Capacidad	<b>8.45 oz</b> 25 cl	<b>25.36 oz</b> 75 cl
Reference Referencia	3751 *	3753
Finish Boca	BVP 25 H 43	BVS 30H60
Weight Peso	<b>9.88 oz</b> 280 g	<b>24.90</b> oz 706 g
Overall height Altura total	8.52 in 216,5 mm	<b>12.60 in</b> 320 mm
Base diameter Diámetro de la base	<b>2.14 in</b> 54,5 mm	<b>2.99 in</b> 75,9 mm
Shoulder diameter Diámetro hombro	<b>2.14 in</b> 54,5 mm	<b>2.99</b> in 75,9 mm
Entrance bore diameter Diámetro de entrada	<b>0.65 in 16,5</b> mm	<b>0.79 in</b> 20 mm
Fill height Nivel de llenado	<b>1.42 in</b> 36 mm	<b>1.77 in</b> 45 mm
Quality Criterio de calidad	Standard Estandard	Standard Estandard
Base thickness Espesor del fondo	0.23 in 6 mm	0.31 in 8 mm
Glass color Color de vidrio	O Extra White Flint	O Extra White Flint
	Extra Blanco	Extra Blanco
	Antique Green	Antique Green
	Verde Antique	Verde Antique

## **PACKING EMBALAJE**

Number of bottles per layer Número de botellas por capa	441	195
Number of layers Número de capas	7	6
Number of bottles per pallet Número de botellas por palet	3087	1170
Pallet gross weight Peso total por palet	903 kg	869 kg
Overall height Altura total	1.69 m	2.08 m



